## Giving it Away to Keep It A.A. Meeting Service Opportunity

## Regions Hospital & HealthPartners Mental Health Department NE Building, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor 640 Jackson Street, St Paul 55101

- A.A. group to take on an indefinite commitment for monthly meetings on recurring Thursdays, 6pm-7pm
- Limit two A.A. members per meeting.
- Members with six month's sobriety interested in participating must complete on-line application including background check, volunteer forms, appointment with Volunteer Services, and a free TB test
- · Volunteer application approval takes approximately three to four weeks
  - **On-line application**: in the section entitled *Additional Information*, it will ask: "Were you referred to Regions Hospital/Healthpartner Clinics by a current employee or volunteer? If yes, who?" Use *Saint Paul Intergroup* as your referral source. Volunteer Service will then be able to sort us into the A.A. volunteer group and we will not be at risk of an anonymity break
    - Regions Hospital & HealthPartners Clinic Volunteer Application:
      <u>https://www.volgistics.com/ex/portal.dll/ap?AP=991565722</u>
  - Volunteer Forms: A.A. volunteer applicants will receive and must fill out all *Health Screening* information, read *Orientation and Code of Conduct Manual* and parking information; must schedule appointment to meet with Regions Volunteer Services and also Employee Health Services for TB test
  - Volunteer Services Appointment: submit forms, get ID badge and parking pass for the West parking ramp

The Volunteer Orientation Manual contains important information about our commitment. To assist Alcoholics Anonymous in conforming to its Traditions and still have meetings brought in for their clients, Regions Hospital and HealthPartners have waived some of the ordinary volunteer requirements; "Volunteer" shirts do not need to be worn, and there are no interview or resume requirements. Shirt collars preferred and and closed-toe shoes for your safety. If you have any questions about requirements, please ask the AA coordinator for clarification.

Mary L AA Meeting Coordinator, RH MHD 651-238-8811